

**Rehabilitate Parallel  
Connecting Taxiways, Phase 1**

**Santa Maria Public Airport  
SMX**

Bid Opening:  
March 24, 2022 2:00 pm

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Papich Construction		CalPortland Construction		John Madonna Const.		Security Paving		Granite Construction	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	MOBILIZATION (8% Max)	LS	1.0	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$430,000.00	\$430,000.00	\$573,000.00	\$573,000.00	\$690,000.00	\$690,000.00	\$458,422.00	\$458,422.00
2	AIRPORT SAFETY AND SECURITY (5% Max)	LS	1.0	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$31,132.00	\$31,132.00	\$420,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$319,025.00	\$319,025.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00
3	POTHOLE AND DOCUMENT	LS	1.0	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$14,064.00	\$14,064.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
4	SAWCUT	LF	800.0	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.81	\$1,448.00	\$3.50	\$2,800.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00
5	CLEAR AND GRUB SITE	SY	25,600.0	\$1.00	\$25,600.00	\$0.92	\$23,552.00	\$3.25	\$83,200.00	\$2.00	\$51,200.00	\$4.30	\$110,080.00	\$0.55	\$14,080.00
6	PULVERIZE EXISTING ASPHALT SECTION, STOCKPILE FOR RE-USE	CY	2,200.0	\$14.00	\$30,800.00	\$13.35	\$29,370.00	\$25.00	\$55,000.00	\$55.00	\$121,000.00	\$30.00	\$66,000.00	\$50.00	\$110,000.00
7	PULVERIZE EXISTING ASPHALT SECTION, HAUL TO PERMEANT STOCKPILE AREA	CY	4,900.0	\$18.00	\$88,200.00	\$20.46	\$100,254.00	\$46.00	\$225,400.00	\$80.00	\$392,000.00	\$43.00	\$210,700.00	\$25.00	\$122,500.00
8	MISCELLANEOUS DEMOLITION AND REMOVALS	LS	1.0	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$27,900.00	\$27,900.00	\$56,870.00	\$56,870.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$81,340.00	\$81,340.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
9	REMOVE EXISTING GUIDANCE SIGN AND FOUNDATION	EA	11.0	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,325.00	\$14,575.00	\$1,012.00	\$11,132.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$769.00	\$8,459.00	\$310.00	\$3,410.00
10	REMOVE AND DISPOSE STORM DRAIN PIPE AND STRUCTURES	LS	1.0	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,675.00	\$20,675.00	\$16,069.00	\$16,069.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$43,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
11	REMOVE AND DISPOSE ELECTRICAL PULL / JUNCTION BOX	EA	2.0	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,246.83	\$2,493.66	\$376.00	\$752.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$557.00	\$1,114.00	\$260.00	\$520.00
12	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING EDGE LIGHT	EA	77.0	\$400.00	\$30,800.00	\$1,246.83	\$96,005.91	\$243.00	\$18,711.00	\$1,250.00	\$96,250.00	\$305.00	\$23,485.00	\$230.00	\$17,710.00
13	EXCAVATION	CY	17,000.0	\$9.00	\$153,000.00	\$16.11	\$273,870.00	\$7.50	\$127,500.00	\$31.00	\$527,000.00	\$21.50	\$365,500.00	\$19.00	\$323,000.00
14	EMBANKMENT	CY	600.0	\$14.00	\$8,400.00	\$50.76	\$30,456.00	\$7.50	\$4,500.00	\$16.00	\$9,600.00	\$43.00	\$25,800.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00
15	UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE	T&M	1.0	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
16	UTILITY PROTECTION SLAB	SY	5,000.0	\$40.00	\$200,000.00	\$78.50	\$392,500.00	\$107.50	\$537,500.00	\$120.00	\$600,000.00	\$199.00	\$995,000.00	\$190.00	\$950,000.00
17	SUBGRADE PREPARATION – FULL STRENGTH AREA	SY	24,000.0	\$6.00	\$144,000.00	\$6.25	\$150,000.00	\$32.35	\$776,400.00	\$16.00	\$384,000.00	\$11.50	\$276,000.00	\$15.00	\$360,000.00
18	SUBGRADE PREPARATION – SHOULDER AREA	SY	11,700.0	\$4.00	\$46,800.00	\$5.61	\$65,637.00	\$27.00	\$315,900.00	\$13.00	\$152,100.00	\$9.60	\$112,320.00	\$16.00	\$187,200.00
19	INFIELD SURFACE GRADING	SY	14,500.0	\$3.00	\$43,500.00	\$2.44	\$35,380.00	\$17.75	\$257,375.00	\$13.00	\$188,500.00	\$8.90	\$129,050.00	\$12.00	\$174,000.00
20	SUBGRADE STABILIZATION FABRIC	SY	2,400.0	\$12.00	\$28,800.00	\$4.25	\$10,200.00	\$5.60	\$13,440.00	\$10.50	\$25,200.00	\$5.50	\$13,200.00	\$10.00	\$24,000.00
21	PLACE AND COMPACT RECYCLED BASE	CY	2,200.0	\$25.00	\$55,000.00	\$29.80	\$65,560.00	\$69.50	\$152,900.00	\$64.00	\$140,800.00	\$37.00	\$81,400.00	\$32.00	\$70,400.00
22	P-209 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	12,200.0	\$52.00	\$634,400.00	\$38.10	\$464,820.00	\$45.00	\$549,000.00	\$44.00	\$536,800.00	\$45.00	\$549,000.00	\$46.00	\$561,200.00
23	P-403 HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TON	8,100.0	\$135.00	\$1,093,500.00	\$206.58	\$1,673,298.00	\$190.00	\$1,539,000.00	\$203.00	\$1,644,300.00	\$215.00	\$1,741,500.00	\$235.00	\$1,903,500.00
24	P-401 HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TON	8,600.0	\$138.00	\$1,186,800.00	\$207.08	\$1,780,888.00	\$186.00	\$1,599,600.00	\$199.00	\$1,711,400.00	\$216.00	\$1,857,600.00	\$240.00	\$2,064,000.00
25	TACK COAT	TON	26.0	\$1,600.00	\$41,600.00	\$950.00	\$24,700.00	\$700.00	\$18,200.00	\$728.00	\$18,928.00	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$800.00	\$20,800.00
26	GENERAL ELECTRICAL	LS	1.0	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$44,369.00	\$44,369.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
27	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 2"	LF	4,300.0	\$16.00	\$68,800.00	\$10.31	\$44,333.00	\$28.00	\$120,400.00	\$11.00	\$47,300.00	\$26.50	\$113,950.00	\$15.50	\$66,650.00
28	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 2", WITH PCC ENCASEMENT	LF	750.0	\$35.00	\$26,250.00	\$15.00	\$11,250.00	\$52.00	\$39,000.00	\$16.00	\$12,000.00	\$27.50	\$20,625.00	\$52.00	\$39,000.00
29	ELECTRICAL PULL BOX; 17" X 30"	EA	8.0	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,950.00	\$31,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$16,400.00	\$131,200.00	\$16,500.00	\$132,000.00
30	TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL	LS	1.0	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$11,340.00	\$11,340.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
31	AIRFIELD ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR	LF	6,200.0	\$3.00	\$18,600.00	\$4.72	\$29,264.00	\$4.20	\$26,040.00	\$4.75	\$29,450.00	\$4.50	\$27,900.00	\$3.00	\$18,600.00
32	COUNTERPOISE (W/GROUNDING)	LF	5,050.0	\$4.00	\$20,200.00	\$5.84	\$29,492.00	\$7.77	\$39,238.50	\$6.50	\$32,825.00	\$2.40	\$12,120.00	\$2.00	\$10,100.00
33	TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, ELEVATED	EA	60.0	\$2,600.00	\$156,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$72,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$84,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$78,000.00	\$2,470.00	\$148,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$105,000.00
34	RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT, FLUSH-MOUNT	EA	1.0	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
35	RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT, ELEVATED	EA	1.0	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
36	INSTALL GUIDANCE SIGN AND FOUNDATION, 2-MODULE	EA	3.0	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$23,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00
37	INSTALL GUIDANCE SIGN AND FOUNDATION, 3-MODULE	EA	4.0	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00	\$7,100.00	\$28,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$36,800.00
38	INSTALL GUIDANCE SIGN AND FOUNDATION, 4-MODULE	EA	3.0	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$16,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$36,600.00	\$11,700.00	\$35,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$31,500.00
39	CATCH BASIN, TYPE A, 36" X 36" WITH PCC APRON	EA	2.0	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,575.00	\$15,150.00	\$7,300.00	\$14,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
40	CATCH BASIN, TYPE A, 36" X 48" WITH PCC APRON	EA	0.0	\$12,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41	CATCH BASIN, TYPE A, 48" X 48" WITH PCC APRON	EA	1.0	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
42	CATCH BASIN, TYPE B	EA	1.0	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
43	STORM DRAIN: 18" RCP, Class V	LF	370.0	\$85.00	\$31,450.00	\$72.85	\$26,954.50	\$100.00	\$37,000.00	\$77.00	\$28,490.00	\$150.00	\$55,500.00	\$135.00	\$49,950.00
44	STORM DRAIN: 21" RCP, Class V	LF	0.0	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
45	STORM DRAIN: 24" RCP, Class V	LF	0.0	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
46	4" PVC PERFORATED EDGE DRAIN WITH GRAVEL	LF	1,700.0	\$15.00	\$25,500.00	\$33.75	\$57,375.00	\$24.00	\$40,800.00	\$44.00	\$74,800.00	\$28.50	\$48,450.00	\$70.00	\$119,000.00
47	6" PVC SOLID EDGE DRAIN OUTLET	LF	400.0	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$18.50	\$7,400.00	\$34.00	\$13,600.00	\$34.00	\$13,600.00	\$36.50	\$14,600.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00
48	EDGE DRAIN CLEANOUT	EA	5.0	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$719.00	\$3,595.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,430.00	\$17,150.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00
49	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	0.0	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
50	PAVEMENT MARKING: 2-COAT WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	10,500.0	\$2.00	\$21,000.00	\$1.95	\$20,475.00	\$1.95	\$20,475.00	\$2.18	\$22,890.00	\$2.20	\$23,100.00	\$1.95	\$20,475.00
51	PAVEMENT MARKING: 2-COAT	SF	10,900.0	\$1.50	\$16,350.00	\$0.60	\$6,540.00	\$0.60	\$6,540.00	\$0.68	\$7,412.00	\$0.67	\$7,303.00	\$0.60	\$6,540.00
52	PAVEMENT MARKING: 1-COAT WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	600.0	\$1.25	\$750.00	\$2.35	\$1,410.00	\$2.35	\$1,410.00	\$2.65	\$1,590.00	\$2.60	\$1,560.00	\$2.35	\$1,410.00
53	PAVEMENT MARKING: 1-COAT	SF	400.0	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$2.25	\$900.00	\$2.25	\$900.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$2.25	\$900.00

				Engineer's Estimate		Papich Construction		CalPortland Construction		John Madonna Const.		Security Paving		Granite Construction	
54	RIP-RAP EROSION CONTROL	SF	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
55	HYDRO-MULCH EROSION CONTROL	ACRE	5.0	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,233.76	\$26,168.80	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,510.00	\$27,550.00	\$6,100.00	\$30,500.00
56	SWPPP	LS	1.0	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$47,300.00	\$47,300.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
	<b>Total Base Bid</b>				<b>\$6,060,105.00</b>		<b>\$6,901,589.87</b>		<b>\$7,821,917.50</b>		<b>\$8,646,635.00</b>		<b>\$9,032,421.00</b>		<b>\$9,132,967.00</b>
	Total Identified on Bid Form:						\$6,901,291.57		\$7,821,917.50		\$8,646,635.00		\$8,654,321.00		\$9,132,967.00
							\$298.30		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$378,100.00		\$0.00
<b>Basis of Determining Low Bidder</b>				Engineer's Estimate		Papich Construction		CalPortland Construction		John Madonna Const.		Security Paving		Granite Construction	
<b>Total Bid Amount (Base Bid )</b>				<b>\$6,060,105.00</b>		<b>\$6,901,589.87</b>		<b>\$7,821,917.50</b>		<b>\$8,646,635.00</b>		<b>\$9,032,421.00</b>		<b>\$9,132,967.00</b>	
Total Bid Amount Identified on Bid Form						\$6,901,291.57		\$7,821,917.50		\$8,646,635.00		\$8,654,321.00		\$9,132,967.00	

				Engineer's Estimate		Papich Construction		CalPortland Construction		John Madonna Const.		Security Paving		Granite Construction	
One Addendum Issued															
<b>Additive A Bid Schedule</b>				Engineer's Estimate		Papich Construction		CalPortland Construction		John Madonna Const.		Security Paving		Granite Construction	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
A1	MOBILIZATION (8% Max)	LS	1	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$540,600.00	\$540,600.00	\$520,000.00	\$520,000.00	\$870,000.00	\$870,000.00	\$835,197.00	\$835,197.00
A2	AIRPORT SAFETY AND SECURITY (5% Max)	LS	1	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$68,145.00	\$68,145.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$184,800.00	\$184,800.00	\$440,000.00	\$440,000.00
A3	POTHOLE AND DOCUMENT	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
A4	SAWCUT	LF	1,600.00	\$3.00	\$4,800.00	\$1.98	\$3,168.00	\$3.50	\$5,600.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$10.50	\$16,800.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00
A5	CLEAR AND GRUB SITE	SY	36,100.00	\$1.00	\$36,100.00	\$1.06	\$38,266.00	\$4.00	\$144,400.00	\$2.00	\$72,200.00	\$4.00	\$144,400.00	\$0.65	\$23,465.00
A6	PULVERIZE EXISTING ASPHALT SECTION, STOCKPILE FOR RE-USE	CY	2,700.00	\$14.00	\$37,800.00	\$12.22	\$32,994.00	\$21.40	\$57,780.00	\$55.00	\$148,500.00	\$34.00	\$91,800.00	\$50.00	\$135,000.00
A7	PULVERIZE EXISTING ASPHALT SECTION, HAUL TO PERMEANT STOCKPILE AREA	CY	2,500.00	\$18.00	\$45,000.00	\$19.32	\$48,300.00	\$47.00	\$117,500.00	\$80.00	\$200,000.00	\$51.00	\$127,500.00	\$35.00	\$87,500.00
A8	MISCELLANEOUS DEMOLITION AND REMOVALS	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$66,400.00	\$66,400.00	\$73,687.00	\$73,687.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
A9	REMOVE EXISTING GUIDANCE SIGN AND FOUNDATION	EA	9	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,325.00	\$11,925.00	\$1,062.00	\$9,558.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$900.00	\$8,100.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
A10	REMOVE AND DISPOSE STORM DRAIN PIPE AND STRUCTURES	LS	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,275.00	\$9,275.00	\$6,431.00	\$6,431.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
A11	REMOVE AND DISPOSE ELECTRICAL PULL / JUNCTION BOX	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$392.00	\$784.00	\$920.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
A12	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING EDGE LIGHT	EA	56	\$400.00	\$22,400.00	\$800.00	\$44,800.00	\$245.00	\$13,720.00	\$920.00	\$51,520.00	\$375.00	\$21,000.00	\$225.00	\$12,600.00
A13	EXCAVATION	CY	17,000.00	\$9.00	\$153,000.00	\$18.94	\$321,980.00	\$7.75	\$131,750.00	\$31.00	\$527,000.00	\$23.00	\$391,000.00	\$32.00	\$544,000.00
A14	EMBANKMENT	CY	400.00	\$14.00	\$5,600.00	\$58.31	\$23,324.00	\$45.60	\$18,240.00	\$16.00	\$6,400.00	\$67.00	\$26,800.00	\$80.00	\$32,000.00
A15	UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE	T&M	1.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
A16	UTILITY PROTECTION SLAB	SY	0.00	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A17	SUBGRADE PREPARATION – FULL STRENGTH AREA	SY	33,400.00	\$6.00	\$200,400.00	\$9.60	\$320,640.00	\$32.00	\$1,068,800.00	\$16.00	\$534,400.00	\$12.00	\$400,800.00	\$16.00	\$534,400.00
A18	SUBGRADE PREPARATION – SHOULDER AREA	SY	11,600.00	\$4.00	\$46,400.00	\$8.69	\$100,804.00	\$27.60	\$320,160.00	\$13.00	\$150,800.00	\$10.00	\$116,000.00	\$19.00	\$220,400.00
A19	INFIELD SURFACE GRADING	SY	10,000.00	\$3.00	\$30,000.00	\$2.83	\$28,300.00	\$22.80	\$228,000.00	\$13.00	\$130,000.00	\$9.00	\$90,000.00	\$20.00	\$200,000.00
A20	SUBGRADE STABILIZATION FABRIC	SY	3,400.00	\$12.00	\$40,800.00	\$4.61	\$15,674.00	\$6.70	\$22,780.00	\$10.50	\$35,700.00	\$6.25	\$21,250.00	\$9.00	\$30,600.00
A21	PLACE AND COMPACT RECYCLED BASE	CY	2,700.00	\$25.00	\$67,500.00	\$41.82	\$112,914.00	\$70.00	\$189,000.00	\$64.00	\$172,800.00	\$45.50	\$122,850.00	\$36.00	\$97,200.00
A22	P-209 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	16,400.00	\$52.00	\$852,800.00	\$44.35	\$727,340.00	\$40.00	\$656,000.00	\$44.00	\$721,600.00	\$48.50	\$795,400.00	\$46.00	\$754,400.00
A23	P-403 HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TON	13,000.00	\$135.00	\$1,755,000.00	\$262.06	\$3,406,780.00	\$199.00	\$2,587,000.00	\$234.00	\$3,042,000.00	\$250.00	\$3,250,000.00	\$270.00	\$3,510,000.00
A24	P-401 HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TON	11,700.00	\$138.00	\$1,614,600.00	\$260.71	\$3,050,307.00	\$202.00	\$2,363,400.00	\$237.00	\$2,772,900.00	\$250.00	\$2,925,000.00	\$275.00	\$3,217,500.00
A25	TACK COAT	TON	38	\$1,600.00	\$60,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$45,600.00	\$700.00	\$26,600.00	\$805.00	\$30,590.00	\$1,200.00	\$45,600.00	\$800.00	\$30,400.00
A26	GENERAL ELECTRICAL	LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$71,450.00	\$71,450.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00
A27	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 2"	LF	6,600.00	\$16.00	\$105,600.00	\$9.00	\$59,400.00	\$40.00	\$264,000.00	\$10.00	\$66,000.00	\$28.00	\$184,800.00	\$10.00	\$66,000.00
A28	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 2", WITH PCC ENCASEMENT	LF	1,300.00	\$35.00	\$45,500.00	\$12.00	\$15,600.00	\$60.00	\$78,000.00	\$13.50	\$17,550.00	\$29.00	\$37,700.00	\$25.00	\$32,500.00
A29	ELECTRICAL PULL BOX; 17" X 30"	EA	6.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$24,600.00	\$5,050.00	\$30,300.00	\$17,500.00	\$105,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$99,000.00
A30	TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL	LS	1.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,450.00	\$36,450.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
A31	AIRFIELD ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR	LF	9,800.00	\$3.00	\$29,400.00	\$4.00	\$39,200.00	\$4.20	\$41,160.00	\$4.50	\$44,100.00	\$5.00	\$49,000.00	\$2.00	\$19,600.00
A32	COUNTERPOISE (W/GROUNDING)	LF	7,900.00	\$4.00	\$31,600.00	\$5.00	\$39,500.00	\$11.50	\$90,850.00	\$5.60	\$44,240.00	\$3.00	\$23,700.00	\$1.00	\$7,900.00
A33	TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, ELEVATED	EA	56.00	\$2,600.00	\$145,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$61,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$89,600.00	\$1,235.00	\$69,160.00	\$2,500.00	\$140,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$123,200.00
A34	RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT, FLUSH-MOUNT	EA	1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,235.00	\$1,235.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
A35	RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT, ELEVATED	EA	1.0	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,235.00	\$1,235.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
A36	INSTALL GUIDANCE SIGN AND FOUNDATION, 2-MODULE	EA	4.0	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$19,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$29,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$33,600.00	\$9,400.00	\$37,600.00
A37	INSTALL GUIDANCE SIGN AND FOUNDATION, 3-MODULE	EA	6.0	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$5,475.00	\$32,850.00	\$9,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$63,600.00	\$11,100.00	\$66,600.00
A38	INSTALL GUIDANCE SIGN AND FOUNDATION, 4-MODULE	EA	1.0	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,700.00	\$13,700.00
A39	CATCH BASIN, TYPE A, 36" X 36" WITH PCC APRON	EA	0	\$12,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A40	CATCH BASIN, TYPE A, 36" X 48" WITH PCC APRON	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,175.00	\$9,175.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
A41	CATCH BASIN, TYPE A, 48" X 48" WITH PCC APRON	EA	0.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A42	CATCH BASIN, TYPE B	EA	0.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A43	STORM DRAIN: 18" RCP, Class V	LF	0	\$85.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A44	STORM DRAIN: 21" RCP, Class V	LF	75.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$139.00	\$10,425.00	\$205.00	\$15,375.00	\$350.00	\$26,250.00	\$220.00	\$16,500.00	\$230.00	\$17,250.00
A45	STORM DRAIN: 24" RCP, Class V	LF	0.00	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A46	4" PVC PERFORATED EDGE DRAIN WITH GRAVEL	LF	2,300.00	\$15.00	\$34,500.00	\$36.87	\$84,801.00	\$33.50	\$77,050.00	\$44.00	\$101,200.00	\$30.00	\$69,000.00	\$70.00	\$161,000.00
A47	6" PVC SOLID EDGE DRAIN OUTLET	LF	240.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$56.95	\$13,668.00	\$38.00	\$9,120.00	\$34.00	\$8,160.00	\$55.00	\$13,200.00	\$90.00	\$21,600.00
A48	EDGE DRAIN CLEANOUT	EA	4.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$927.00	\$3,708.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
A49	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$9,660.00	\$9,660.00	\$9,660.00	\$9,660.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00

**Rehabilitate Parallel  
Connecting Taxiways, Phase 1**

**Santa Maria Public Airport  
SMX**

Bid Opening:  
March 24, 2022 2:00 pm

				Engineer's Estimate		Papich Construction		CalPortland Construction		John Madonna Const.		Security Paving		Granite Construction	
A50	PAVEMENT MARKING: 2-COAT WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	9,600.00	\$2.00	\$19,200.00	\$1.95	\$18,720.00	\$1.95	\$18,720.00	\$2.18	\$20,928.00	\$2.40	\$23,040.00	\$1.95	\$18,720.00
A51	PAVEMENT MARKING: 2-COAT	SF	12,200.00	\$1.50	\$18,300.00	\$0.65	\$7,930.00	\$0.65	\$7,930.00	\$0.68	\$8,296.00	\$0.80	\$9,760.00	\$0.65	\$7,930.00
A52	PAVEMENT MARKING: 1-COAT WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	600.00	\$1.25	\$750.00	\$2.35	\$1,410.00	\$2.35	\$1,410.00	\$2.65	\$1,590.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.35	\$1,410.00
A53	PAVEMENT MARKING: 1-COAT	SF	500.0	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$2.25	\$1,125.00	\$2.25	\$1,125.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.25	\$1,125.00
A54	RIP-RAP EROSION CONTROL	SF	600.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19.60	\$11,760.00	\$21.00	\$12,600.00	\$16.00	\$9,600.00	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
A55	HYDRO-MULCH EROSION CONTROL	ACRE	3.0	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$16,800.00	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
A56	SWPPP	LS	1.0	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	<b>Total Additive A Bid</b>				<b>\$7,223,255.00</b>		<b>\$10,018,798.00</b>		<b>\$9,934,035.00</b>		<b>\$10,310,744.00</b>		<b>\$10,964,000.00</b>		<b>\$11,897,097.00</b>
						Total Identified on Bid Form:		\$10,018,798.00	\$9,934,035.00	\$10,310,744.00	\$10,964,000.00	\$11,913,297.00			
							\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			-\$16,200.00

**Rehabilitate Parallel  
Connecting Taxiways, Phase 1**

**Santa Maria Public Airport  
SMX**

Bid Opening:  
March 24, 2022 2:00 pm

			Engineer's Estimate		Papich Construction		CalPortland Construction		John Madonna Const.		Security Paving		Granite Construction		
<b>Additive B Bid Schedule</b>			Engineer's Estimate		Papich Construction		CalPortland Construction		John Madonna Const.		Security Paving		Granite Construction		
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
B1	MOBILIZATION (8% Max)	LS	1	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$355,000.00	\$355,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$415,000.00	\$415,000.00	\$486,099.00	\$486,099.00
B2	AIRPORT SAFETY AND SECURITY (5% Max)	LS	1	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$20,220.00	\$20,220.00	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
B3	POTHOLE AND DOCUMENT	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$5,482.00	\$5,482.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$93,635.00	\$93,635.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
B4	SAWCUT	LF	1,200.00	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.71	\$2,052.00	\$4.25	\$5,100.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$12.00	\$14,400.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00
B5	CLEAR AND GRUB SITE	SY	14,300.00	\$1.00	\$14,300.00	\$1.31	\$18,733.00	\$7.50	\$107,250.00	\$2.00	\$28,600.00	\$5.00	\$71,500.00	\$0.65	\$9,295.00
B6	PULVERIZE EXISTING ASPHALT SECTION, STOCKPILE FOR RE-USE	CY	400.00	\$14.00	\$5,600.00	\$18.59	\$7,436.00	\$47.50	\$19,000.00	\$55.00	\$22,000.00	\$62.00	\$24,800.00	\$80.00	\$32,000.00
B7	PULVERIZE EXISTING ASPHALT SECTION, HAUL TO PERMEANT STOCKPILE AREA	CY	0.00	\$18.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B8	MISCELLANEOUS DEMOLITION AND REMOVALS	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$54,143.00	\$54,143.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
B9	REMOVE EXISTING GUIDANCE SIGN AND FOUNDATION	EA	12	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,325.00	\$15,900.00	\$19,800.00	\$237,600.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
B10	REMOVE AND DISPOSE STORM DRAIN PIPE AND STRUCTURES	LS	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,270.00	\$8,270.00	\$1,761.00	\$1,761.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
B11	REMOVE AND DISPOSE ELECTRICAL PULL / JUNCTION BOX	EA	7	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$305.00	\$2,135.00	\$920.00	\$6,440.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$255.00	\$1,785.00
B12	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING EDGE LIGHT	EA	67	\$400.00	\$26,800.00	\$800.00	\$53,600.00	\$139.00	\$9,313.00	\$920.00	\$61,640.00	\$335.00	\$22,445.00	\$230.00	\$15,410.00
B13	EXCAVATION	CY	5,200.00	\$9.00	\$46,800.00	\$23.16	\$120,432.00	\$9.50	\$49,400.00	\$31.00	\$161,200.00	\$25.00	\$130,000.00	\$30.00	\$156,000.00
B14	EMBANKMENT	CY	200.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$83.29	\$16,658.00	\$45.60	\$9,120.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$135.00	\$27,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00
B15	UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE	T&M	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
B16	UTILITY PROTECTION SLAB	SY	0.00	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B17	SUBGRADE PREPARATION – FULL STRENGTH AREA	SY	14,300.00	\$6.00	\$85,800.00	\$12.81	\$183,183.00	\$31.00	\$443,300.00	\$16.00	\$228,800.00	\$14.00	\$200,200.00	\$15.00	\$214,500.00
B18	SUBGRADE PREPARATION – SHOULDER AREA	SY	5,500.00	\$4.00	\$22,000.00	\$12.49	\$68,695.00	\$18.35	\$100,925.00	\$13.00	\$71,500.00	\$14.00	\$77,000.00	\$19.00	\$104,500.00
B19	INFIELD SURFACE GRADING	SY	3,500.00	\$3.00	\$10,500.00	\$2.81	\$9,835.00	\$26.50	\$92,750.00	\$13.00	\$45,500.00	\$16.00	\$56,000.00	\$22.00	\$77,000.00
B20	SUBGRADE STABILIZATION FABRIC	SY	1,500.00	\$12.00	\$18,000.00	\$4.03	\$6,045.00	\$6.50	\$9,750.00	\$10.50	\$15,750.00	\$7.00	\$10,500.00	\$9.00	\$13,500.00
B21	PLACE AND COMPACT RECYCLED BASE	CY	1,300.00	\$25.00	\$32,500.00	\$64.34	\$83,642.00	\$58.30	\$75,790.00	\$64.00	\$83,200.00	\$64.00	\$83,200.00	\$35.00	\$45,500.00
B22	P-209 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	7,100.00	\$52.00	\$369,200.00	\$46.39	\$329,369.00	\$40.00	\$284,000.00	\$44.00	\$312,400.00	\$50.00	\$355,000.00	\$45.00	\$319,500.00
B23	P-403 HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TON	5,600.00	\$135.00	\$756,000.00	\$286.68	\$1,605,408.00	\$200.00	\$1,120,000.00	\$235.00	\$1,316,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,400,000.00	\$270.00	\$1,512,000.00
B24	P-401 HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TON	5,200.00	\$138.00	\$717,600.00	\$287.24	\$1,493,648.00	\$200.00	\$1,040,000.00	\$235.00	\$1,222,000.00	\$255.00	\$1,326,000.00	\$275.00	\$1,430,000.00
B25	TACK COAT	TON	17	\$1,600.00	\$27,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$700.00	\$11,900.00	\$805.00	\$13,685.00	\$1,200.00	\$20,400.00	\$800.00	\$13,600.00
B26	GENERAL ELECTRICAL	LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$32,606.00	\$32,606.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
B27	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 2"	LF	2,100.00	\$16.00	\$33,600.00	\$9.00	\$18,900.00	\$40.00	\$84,000.00	\$17.00	\$35,700.00	\$28.00	\$58,800.00	\$15.00	\$31,500.00
B28	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 2", WITH PCC ENCASEMENT	LF	500.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$56.00	\$28,000.00	\$29.00	\$14,500.00	\$52.00	\$26,000.00
B29	ELECTRICAL PULL BOX; 17" X 30"	EA	5.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$17,850.00	\$89,250.00	\$17,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$82,500.00
B30	TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL	LS	1.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
B31	AIRFIELD ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR	LF	4,300.00	\$3.00	\$12,900.00	\$4.00	\$17,200.00	\$4.50	\$19,350.00	\$3.35	\$14,405.00	\$5.00	\$21,500.00	\$3.00	\$12,900.00
B32	COUNTERPOISE (W/GROUNDING)	LF	2,600.00	\$4.00	\$10,400.00	\$5.00	\$13,000.00	\$11.50	\$29,900.00	\$2.25	\$5,850.00	\$2.50	\$6,500.00	\$2.00	\$5,200.00
B33	TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, ELEVATED	EA	31.00	\$2,600.00	\$80,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$34,100.00	\$1,600.00	\$49,600.00	\$1,890.00	\$58,590.00	\$2,620.00	\$81,220.00	\$1,800.00	\$55,800.00
B34	RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT, FLUSH-MOUNT	EA	0.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B35	RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT, ELEVATED	EA	0.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B36	INSTALL GUIDANCE SIGN AND FOUNDATION, 2-MODULE	EA	1.0	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00
B37	INSTALL GUIDANCE SIGN AND FOUNDATION, 3-MODULE	EA	3.0	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$5,475.00	\$16,425.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$27,600.00
B38	INSTALL GUIDANCE SIGN AND FOUNDATION, 4-MODULE	EA	2.0	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00
B39	CATCH BASIN, TYPE A, 36" X 36" WITH PCC APRON	EA	0	\$12,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B40	CATCH BASIN, TYPE A, 36" X 48" WITH PCC APRON	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,150.00	\$9,150.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
B41	CATCH BASIN, TYPE A, 48" X 48" WITH PCC APRON	EA	0.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B42	CATCH BASIN, TYPE B	EA	0.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B43	STORM DRAIN: 18" RCP, Class V	LF	0	\$85.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B44	STORM DRAIN: 21" RCP, Class V	LF	0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B45	STORM DRAIN: 24" RCP, Class V	LF	85.00	\$120.00	\$10,200.00	\$129.50	\$11,007.50	\$180.00	\$15,300.00	\$197.00	\$16,745.00	\$210.00	\$17,850.00	\$215.00	\$18,275.00
B46	4" PVC PERFORATED EDGE DRAIN WITH GRAVEL	LF	550.00	\$15.00	\$8,250.00	\$40.63	\$22,346.50	\$35.00	\$19,250.00	\$44.00	\$24,200.00	\$30.00	\$16,500.00	\$70.00	\$38,500.00
B47	6" PVC SOLID EDGE DRAIN OUTLET	LF	0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B48	EDGE DRAIN CLEANOUT	EA	0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

**Rehabilitate Parallel  
Connecting Taxiways, Phase 1**

**Santa Maria Public Airport  
SMX**

Bid Opening:  
March 24, 2022 2:00 pm

				Engineer's Estimate		Papich Construction		CalPortland Construction		John Madonna Const.		Security Paving		Granite Construction		
B49	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$9,660.00	\$9,660.00	\$9,660.00	\$9,660.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
B50	PAVEMENT MARKING: 2-COAT WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	3,800.00	\$2.00	\$7,600.00	\$1.95	\$7,410.00	\$1.95	\$7,410.00	\$2.25	\$8,550.00	\$2.50	\$9,500.00	\$1.95	\$7,410.00	
B51	PAVEMENT MARKING: 2-COAT	SF	5,900.00	\$1.50	\$8,850.00	\$0.65	\$3,835.00	\$0.65	\$3,835.00	\$0.75	\$4,425.00	\$1.00	\$5,900.00	\$0.65	\$3,835.00	
B52	PAVEMENT MARKING: 1-COAT WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	300.00	\$1.25	\$375.00	\$2.35	\$705.00	\$2.35	\$705.00	\$2.70	\$810.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$2.35	\$705.00	
B53	PAVEMENT MARKING: 1-COAT	SF	400.0	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$2.25	\$900.00	\$2.25	\$900.00	\$2.60	\$1,040.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.25	\$900.00	
B54	RIP-RAP EROSION CONTROL	SF	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
B55	HYDRO-MULCH EROSION CONTROL	ACRE	1.0	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$6,628.00	\$6,628.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
B56	SWPPP	LS	1.0	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	
	<b>Total Additive B Bid</b>				<b>\$3,908,276.00</b>		<b>\$4,967,051.00</b>		<b>\$4,609,852.00</b>		<b>\$4,798,280.00</b>		<b>\$5,307,000.00</b>		<b>\$5,296,614.00</b>	
							Total Identified on Bid Form:	\$4,967,051.00		\$4,609,852.00		\$4,798,280.00		\$5,207,000.00		\$5,296,614.00
								\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$100,000.00		\$0.00